

3-17-03

ATION FORM

EET

Attorney Docket No. A58.22-0002

102392460 To the Honorable Director or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving (1) Creative Laboratories, Inc. party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Name:
Internal Address:

2755 Highway 55
2757 7TP 55 AMIR, Inc. Name: attached? [] Yes [] No State MN ZIP City Eagan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: March 7, 2003 4A. Application No.(s) 4B. Patent No.(s) Reg. No. 2,462,039 Reg. No. 2,585,595 Appln. No. 75/545,616 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is: 6. Total number of application of ap Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nickolas E. Westman Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123. 7/2003 ECOOPER 00000083 75545616 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8521 40.00 D FC:8522 50.00 Statement and signature The the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nickolas E. Westman Name of Person Signing March 10, 2003 Signature Total number of pages submitted: [3]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

| STATE | OF | MINNESOTA | } |
|--------|------|------------------|------|
| | | ~ 1 - |)ss. |
| COUNTY | Y OF | · Dakota |) |

WHEREAS, Creative Laboratories, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 1325 Eagandale Court, Suite #110, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, a Minnesota corporation, has adopted and is using the mark shown in the U.S. Trademark Applications and registrations listed below:

Application/Registration No.

Reg. No. 2,462,039 Reg. No. 2,585,595 Appln. No. 75/545,616

Mark

SURFSIDE
SURFSIDE ADRENALINE
SURFSIDE OUICK SILVER

WHEREAS, AMIR, Inc., having an office and principal place 3755 Hard 55, 3-07.03 of business at 1325 Eagandale Court, Suite #110, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, a Minnesota corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Creative Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said AMIR, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective marks, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations 2,462,039, 2,585,595 and Application No.

75/545,616 of said marks.

Bv:

Dale Simmons, President

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0312

On this day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared Dale Simmons personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is President of Creative Laboratories, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Dale Simmons acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

TIMOTHY J. CLIFFORD Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

btary Public

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2